
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, May 5, 2017 
 
Dear Families, 
 
​ Starting next week, Barry Churchill, the golf pro from Cedar Knoll, will be at Richmond to help students with 
their swings!  Since he is only able to spend two short mornings a week with us for the month, we had to rearrange 
our schedule.  This will allow all students a chance to have his expertise in perfecting their golf swings. 
​ Please look at the calendar on the next page,  especially as it pertains to PE times.  Students will need 
sneakers on their PE days to participate and should the weather cooperate, they will be outside for PE.  If it says 
“No Change” or their class is not listed, students can expect to follow their normal schedule.  We have gone over 
this in class and will also be giving them reminders. 
​ Also, mark your calendars for Tuesday, June 6!  That is our day to travel to Cedar Knoll Country Club 
for our golf outing.  We always need lots of adult volunteers to make this a fun and successful day.  Our rain 
date will be on Thursday, June 8.  Please email Marie Ayer at marie.ayer@cesuvt.org  if you are able to 
commit to either day. 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thanks so much for your support, 
 
    ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ The Third Grade Team 

 

mailto:marie.ayer@cesuvt.org


 

Monday, May 8 
 

8:10 
Enrichment-Ankerson 
PE-Ayer 

 
 

Tuesday, May 9 
 

No Change 

Wednesday, May 10 
 

No Change 

Thursday, May 11 
 

No Change 

Friday, May 12 
 

8:10 
Enrichment-Ayer 
PE-Ankerson 

Monday, May 15 
**Darby and Ayer are 

switching UA schedules for 
the week!!** 

 
8:10 
Enrichment-Darby 
Art-Ayer 

Tuesday, May 16 
 

8:10 
Spanish-Ayer 
PE-Darby 
 
1:50 
Art-Darby 

Wednesday, May 17 
 

8:10 
Enrichment-Ayer 
Music-Darby 
 
1:50 
PE-Ayer 

Thursday, May 18 
 

8:10 
Spanish-Darby 
PE-Ayer 
 

Friday, May 19 
 

8:10 
Music-Ayer 
PE-Darby 
 

 

Monday, May 22 
 

No Change 
 

Tuesday, May 23 
 

No Change 

Wednesday, May 24 
 

No Change 

Thursday, May 25 
 

No Change 

Friday, May 26 
 

No Change 

Monday, May 29 
 
 
 

Memorial Day 
No School 

Tuesday, May 30 
**Ankerson and Ayer are 

switching UA schedules for 
the week!!** 

 
8:10 
Art-Ayer 
PE-Ankerson 
 
1:50 
Art-Ankerson 

Wednesday, May 31 
 

8:10 
PE-Ayer 
Music-Ankerson 
 

Thursday, June 1 
 

8:10 
Spanish-Ankerson 
Music-Ayer 
 

Friday, June 2 
 

8:10 
Enrichment-Ayer 
PE-Ankerson 

 


